
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

25 

19 

20 

3 

16 

2 

18 

7 

9 

30 

33 

15 

6 

12 

34 

4 

23 

11 

35 

8 

1 

22 

31 

32 

36 

5 

37 

14 

10 

21 

27 

24 

28 

17 

13 

26 

29 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Wissam Hatim 

Jeroen Vinken 

Chris Edwards 

Mohammed Ismail 

Anjum Shaikh 

Maz Nawaz 

Kyle Kumaran 

Dylan Olsen 

Karim Al Azhari 

Khlifa Al Qubaisi 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Bernd Romischer 

Andrew Vieira 

Joao Paiva 

Mohammad Al Maimani 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Manu Mathew 

Sam Naylor 

Greg Watt 

Gianluca El Mosi 

Nick Sword 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Enzo Al Azhari 

Paul Sebright 

Floris Du Bois 

Benjamin Trespe 

Bruno De Chanmpris 

Tom Sword 

Paul James 

David Zavadescu 

Niko Fischer 

Qais Hijazeen 

Omair Al Mehairi 

Varun Nistala 

Owen Neale 

Laps 

9 

10 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

0.185 

0.318 

0.383 

0.480 

0.508 

0.527 

0.796 

0.829 

0.934 

0.957 

1.021 

1.076 

1.162 

1.229 

1.285 

1.373 

1.377 

1.379 

1.423 

1.441 

1.442 

1.443 

1.651 

1.683 

1.695 

1.802 

1.866 

2.069 

2.132 

2.132 

2.133 

2.387 

2.445 

2.538 

2.661 

3.947 

Gap 

0.185 

0.133 

0.065 

0.097 

0.028 

0.019 

0.269 

0.033 

0.105 

0.023 

0.064 

0.055 

0.086 

0.067 

0.056 

0.088 

0.004 

0.002 

0.044 

0.018 

0.001 

0.001 

0.208 

0.032 

0.012 

0.107 

0.064 

0.203 

0.063 

0.001 

0.254 

0.058 

0.093 

0.123 

1.286 

Last Tm 

58.187 

57.974 

58.107 

58.172 

58.269 

58.297 

58.650 

58.857 

59.218 

58.723 

59.081 

59.037 

58.991 

58.951 

59.018 

1:00.610 

1:00.698 

59.580 

59.475 

59.278 

59.326 

1:00.422 

59.615 

1:00.569 

59.606 

59.484 

1:00.208 

59.779 

1:00.322 

1:00.529 

1:00.507 

1:00.061 

1:00.370 

1:04.994 

1:00.372 

1:00.700 

1:02.633 

Best Tm 

57.789 

57.974 

58.107 

58.172 

58.269 

58.297 

58.316 

58.585 

58.618 

58.723 

58.746 

58.810 

58.865 

58.951 

59.018 

59.074 

59.162 

59.166 

59.168 

59.212 

59.230 

59.231 

59.232 

59.440 

59.472 

59.484 

59.591 

59.655 

59.858 

59.921 

59.921 

59.922 

1:00.176 

1:00.234 

1:00.327 

1:00.450 

1:01.736 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

0  Kart No 9 - Fatest Lap Deleted Due To Advantace By Contact 

Printed: 13/05/2019 22:50:26 

Time keeper 

Cleark Of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

SWS RAMADAN CHALLAENGE 2019 

Senior/Master 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 21:43:26 

THE DROP CIRCUIT 0.950 km 

13/05/2019 21:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

2 

25 

26 

8 

13 

5 

16 

6 

23 

22 

3 

21 

11 

27 

20 

10 

29 

28 

24 

32 

33 

18 

19 

14 

17 

34 

1 

12 

4 

35 

9 

30 

15 

7 

36 

31 

37 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Anjum Shaikh 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Chris Edwards 

Maz Nawaz 

Wissam Hatim 

Jeroen Vinken 

Kyle Kumaran 

Dylan Olsen 

Mohammed Ismail 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Bernd Romischer 

Mohammad Al Maimani 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Gianluca El mosi 

Enzo Al Azhari 

Joao Paiva 

Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

Floris Du Bois 

Nick Sword 

Benjamin Trespe 

Paul Sebright 

Karim Al Azhari 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Greg Watt 

Sam Naylor 

Andrew Vieira 

Varun Nistala 

Qais Hijazeen 

Bruno De Chanmpris 

Omair Al Mehairi 

Niko Fischer 

Manu Mathew 

Paul James 

Owen Neale 

David Zavadescu 

Tom Sword 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

0.217 

5.564 

5.665 

7.190 

7.315 

7.810 

11.322 

11.499 

14.299 

16.689 

17.040 

17.843 

18.659 

22.689 

23.709 

25.453 

25.514 

25.715 

26.243 

26.288 

26.763 

28.581 

30.069 

31.609 

32.324 

36.051 

38.152 

38.263 

38.788 

39.130 

39.210 

42.103 

42.566 

49.174 

53.650 

59.743 

Gap 

0.217 

5.347 

0.101 

1.525 

0.125 

0.495 

3.512 

0.177 

2.800 

2.390 

0.351 

0.803 

0.816 

4.030 

1.020 

1.744 

0.061 

0.201 

0.528 

0.045 

0.475 

1.818 

1.488 

1.540 

0.715 

3.727 

2.101 

0.111 

0.525 

0.342 

0.080 

2.893 

0.463 

6.608 

4.476 

6.093 

Best Tm 

57.852 

57.864 

58.195 

58.276 

58.632 

58.609 

58.147 

58.123 

58.604 

58.646 

58.930 

59.072 

58.861 

59.171 

59.287 

59.078 

59.664 

58.641 

59.177 

58.718 

59.455 

59.498 

58.767 

59.348 

59.129 

58.880 

59.311 

1:00.349 

59.043 

1:00.348 

1:00.065 

59.432 

59.540 

59.856 

1:01.021 

59.927 

1:00.293 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  Kart No 31,28,37 And 1 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Advantage By Contact 

Printed: 13/05/2019 22:53:29 

Time keeper 

Cleark Of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.217 

Avg. Speed 

58.329 

Best Lap Tm 

57.852 

Best Speed 

59.116 

Best Lap by 

2 - Romaldo Labrooy 

 

SWS RAMADAN CHALLAENGE 2019 

Senior/Master 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 22:17:51 

THE DROP CIRCUIT 0.950 km 

13/05/2019 22:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

5 

27 

21 

30 

26 

10 

23 

36 

7 

1 

20 

12 

24 

4 

16 

29 

18 

15 

25 

34 

22 

14 

9 

19 

35 

32 

8 

2 

33 

13 

28 

3 

31 

37 

11 

6 

17 

Name 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Anjum Shaikh 

Kyle Kumaran 

Maz Nawaz 

Mohammed Ismail 

Jeroen Vinken 

Chris Edwards 

Dylan Olsen 

Wissam Hatim 

Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Bernd Romischer 

Gianluca El mosi 

Sam Naylor 

Enzo Al Azhari 

Mohammad Al Maimani 

Karim Al Azhari 

Benjamin Trespe 

Joao Paiva 

Floris Du Bois 

Nick Sword 

Andrew Vieira 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Manu Mathew 

Paul James 

David Zavadescu 

Qais Hijazeen 

Paul Sebright 

Omair Al Mehairi 

Bruno De Chanmpris 

Tom Sword 

Niko Fischer 

Greg Watt 

Varun Nistala 

Owen Neale 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Diff 

0.223 

0.345 

0.380 

8.692 

9.146 

9.391 

8.803 

9.798 

10.715 

10.834 

11.067 

12.940 

13.373 

17.035 

17.288 

20.484 

20.830 

21.057 

21.193 

21.635 

22.792 

23.576 

24.012 

25.574 

31.197 

31.916 

32.171 

32.642 

32.888 

38.160 

43.490 

46.774 

47.187 

48.724 

53.932 

57.240 

Gap 

0.223 

0.122 

0.035 

8.312 

0.343 

0.245 

0.111 

0.407 

0.917 

0.119 

0.233 

1.873 

0.433 

3.662 

0.253 

3.196 

0.346 

0.227 

0.136 

0.442 

1.157 

0.784 

0.436 

1.562 

5.623 

0.719 

0.255 

0.471 

0.246 

5.272 

5.330 

3.284 

0.413 

1.537 

5.208 

3.308 

Best Tm 

58.228 

57.965 

57.829 

57.760 

58.363 

58.259 

58.223 

58.271 

58.213 

58.286 

58.028 

58.235 

58.315 

58.215 

58.750 

58.790 

59.133 

58.501 

59.022 

58.533 

58.715 

58.251 

58.951 

59.034 

58.852 

58.987 

58.990 

59.122 

58.536 

59.139 

59.608 

59.265 

59.724 

59.486 

58.746 

59.346 

1:00.985 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

Kart No 6,11 And 33 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Advantage By Contact 

Kart No 36 - 2 Places Penalty Due To Advantage By Contact 

Printed: 13/05/2019 23:55:51 

Time keeper 

Cleark Of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.223 

Avg. Speed 

58.076 

Best Lap Tm 

57.760 

Best Speed 

59.211 

Best Lap by 

30 - Kyle Kumaran 

 

SWS RAMADAN CHALLAENGE 2019 

Senior/Master 

Race 2 

Race (14 Laps) started at 22:56:12 

THE DROP CIRCUIT 0.950 km 

13/05/2019 22:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

DNF 

No. 

24 

8 

25 

14 

23 

27 

10 

7 

33 

37 

12 

31 

16 

5 

11 

9 

2 

3 

4 

19 

1 

21 

28 

36 

15 

34 

17 

22 

20 

32 

13 

30 

26 

29 

18 

35 

6 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Maz Nawaz 

Chris Edwards 

Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

Kyle Kumaran 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Jeroen Vinken 

Anjum Shaikh 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Bernd Romischer 

Mohammed Ismail 

Mohammad Al Maimani 

Dylan Olsen 

Enzo Al Azhari 

Karim Al Azhari 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Greg Watt 

Joao Paiva 

Wissam Hatim 

Floris Du Bois 

Nick Sword 

Sam Naylor 

Manu Mathew 

Gianluca El mosi 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Bruno De Chanmpris 

Paul James 

David Zavadescu 

Tom Sword 

Andrew Vieira 

Benjamin Trespe 

Omair Al Mehairi 

Qais Hijazeen 

Niko Fischer 

Owen Neale 

Varun Nistala 

Paul Sebright 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

Diff 

7.205 

7.397 

10.824 

7.611 

10.998 

12.155 

12.157 

13.062 

13.400 

13.742 

14.161 

15.908 

20.051 

20.980 

26.049 

29.046 

29.523 

29.840 

30.263 

30.631 

31.044 

31.199 

33.179 

34.722 

34.743 

35.257 

37.608 

39.435 

44.992 

48.430 

48.666 

1:03.383 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 

Gap 

7.205 

0.192 

3.213 

0.214 

0.174 

1.157 

0.002 

0.905 

0.338 

0.342 

0.419 

1.747 

4.143 

0.929 

5.069 

2.997 

0.477 

0.317 

0.423 

0.368 

0.413 

0.155 

1.980 

1.543 

0.021 

0.514 

2.351 

1.827 

5.557 

3.438 

0.236 

14.717 

1 Lap 

20.780 

1 Lap 

14 Laps 

Best Tm 

57.408 

57.849 

57.806 

58.130 

57.991 

57.889 

57.904 

57.944 

58.383 

58.174 

58.233 

58.186 

57.753 

58.562 

58.032 

58.659 

58.837 

59.075 

58.113 

58.777 

58.671 

58.553 

58.909 

58.387 

59.092 

59.145 

59.042 

59.073 

59.167 

59.186 

59.277 

59.106 

59.417 

59.242 

1:01.183 

59.082 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Kart No 36,18,16 And 26 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Advantage By Contact 

Kart No 23 - 1 Place Penalty Due To Track Limit with Advantage. 

Printed: 14/05/2019 0:21:36 

Time keeper 

Cleark Of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

7.205 

Avg. Speed 

58.437 

Best Lap Tm 

57.408 

Best Speed 

59.574 

Best Lap by 

24 - Romaldo Labrooy 

 

SWS RAMADAN CHALLAENGE 2019 

Senior/Master 

Race 3 

Race (16 Laps) started at 23:46:29 

THE DROP CIRCUIT 0.950 km 

13/05/2019 23:30 


